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WG01_1  “Where are you really, from?” Immigration and impacts    
May 23, 9:10–10:30  Room 1   
Work-related immigration to rural areas – effects on demography and employment  

Finn Ove Båtevik, batevik@hivolda.no   
Volda University College, Norway 
Gro Marit Grimsrud. Gro.Grimsrud@uni.no  
Uni Research, Norway 

Sustaining resilience: An individual and municipality perspective on refugee migration into rural areas 
Susanne Stenbacka, susanne.stenbacka@kultgeog.uu.se   
Uppsala University, Sweden 

Children left behind - the consequences of parental emigration    
Ilze Trapenciere, ilze.trapenciere@lza.lv  
Ieva Karklina, ieva@petijums.lv   
Institute of Philosophy and Sociology, University of Latvia 

Young people of immigrant background – the barrel of hope for rural Finland?   
Tiina Sotkasiira, tiina.sotkasiira@uef.fi   
University of Eastern Finland 
 
 

WG01_2: “Where are you really, from?” Transnational interaction and relationships   
May 23, 10:40 - 12:20  Room 1   
Norwegian rural municipalities as perceived and experienced by international migrants  

Aadne Aasland, aadne.aasland@nibr.hioa.no 
Brit Lynnebakke, brit.lynnebakke@nibr.hioa.no 
Norwegian Institute for Urban and Regional Research, Norway 

Immigration to Norwegian rural municipalities as understood by the local elites  
Susanne Søholt, susanne.soholt@nibr.hioa.no 
Norwegian Institute for Urban and Regional Research, Norway 

The paradox of tolerance: migration and integration in Northern Ireland    
Ruth McAreavey, r.mcareavey@qub.ac.uk  
Queen’s University Belfast, N. Ireland 

New neighbours: Local outcomes of asylum centres in rural communities in Denmark   
Birgitte Romme Larsen, birgitte.romme@hum.ku.dk      
Zachary Whyte, zacha.whyte@anthro.ku.dk  
University of Copenhagen, Denmark 

The ambivalent welcome: Attitudes towards immigrants in rural Norway    
Kristian Rose Tronstad, kristian.tronstad@nibr.hioa.no 
Norwegian Institute for Urban and Regional Research, Norway 

  



  

WG01_3: “Where are you really, from?” Belonging, identity and happiness   
May 23, 13:50 - 15:30  Room 1   
Session chair   

Philomena de Lima 
Immigration and happiness    

Stéphanie Barillé, stbarille@gmail.com   
Markus Meckl, markus@unak.is 
University of Akureyri, Iceland 

Between fixity and fluidity –belonging and wellbeing in rural areas    
Philomena de Lima, philomena.deLima.ic@uhi.ac.uk    
University of the Highland & Islands, UK 

Home is “here”: The impact of (im)migration, and rural versus urban locale on one’s sense of 
community belonging in Canada    
E. Dianne Looker, dianne.looker@msvu.ca   
Mount Saint Vincent and Acadia Universities,Canada    

Exploring media, identity, and migration in the Scottish Highlands: A mixed methods study  
Kristine N. Stewart, kristine.stewart@zu.ac.ae   
Zayed University, UAE 

Rural Iceland and immigration    
Kjartan Ólafsson, kjartan@unak.is  
University of Akureyri, Iceland 

  


